The exterior of the container shall either be clad in a material comparable to the onsite 

single-family dwelling or painted to cover any advertising, letters, or numbers on the 
container.  

c. Portable shipping containers are prohibited on lots less than twelve thousand (12,000) 
square feet. 

h. Portable storage containers are not permitted on vacant property except where allowed as part of 
an ongoing agricultural operation of minimum three (3) acres. Such agricultural operation shall be 
limited to two containers. Containers shall have a minimum setback of five (5) feet from the